502385907 06/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liann-Be CHANG	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chang Gung University
Street Address:	259 Wen-Hwa 1st Road
Internal Address:	Kwei-Shan
City:	Tao-Yuan
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13728517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: Itorres@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEECGU-PT001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Schott
Signature:	/Stephen B. Schott/
Date:	06/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130617_DEECGU_PT001_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030620 FRAME: 0883

TTC-0712 CGU-0496 PECA97902 5916 #CCS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, the undersigned,					
(1) Liana-Be Chang	THE LOW TA				
HEREBY SELL-S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS	FER(S) 10				
2) CHANG GUNG UNIVERSITY having a place of business at					
(3) 259 WEN-HWA 1ST ROAD, KWEI-SHA	N. TAO-YUAN, TAIWAN, 333, R.O.C.				
"A CONGRED the entire !	mont title and interest in and to any and an				
improvements which are disclosed in the a	pplication for United States Letters Fateri				
entitled					
(4) GAS DISCHARGE TUBES					
which application was:					
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)					
(b) filed cn (5b) December 27, 2012					
And essigned Serial No. 13/728.517					
including any and all United States letters Pate	nts which may be granted on said application.				
and any and all extensions divisions, reissues.	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said				
application and natents, and the right to all be	enefits under all international conventions for				
the protection of industrial property and application	ations for said improvements.				
It is hereby authorized and requested that	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and				
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sa	aid Assignee, its assigns of its successors in				
interest or its designee.	reed that, when requested, without charge to				
but at the experse of said Assignee, the under	signed will execute all divisional continuing				
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications	ations: execute all rightful other papers: and				
generally do everything possible which said A	Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in				
securing and maintaining patent protection as I	provided herein.				
Security and manning participation of					
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
1111000000	A D 1				
Nov. 29 2012	Lann-De Chang				
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				
at of Colorado					
WITNESSES:					
WITNESSES.					
	American de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la comp				
al-circles					
opposition of the control of the con					

PATENT REEL: 030620 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 06/17/2013